

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 445 12th STREET S.W. WASHINGTON D.C. 20554

News media information 202-418-0550 Fax-On-Demand 202-418-2830; Internet: http://www.fcc.gov (or ftp.fcc.gov) TTY (202) 418-2555

## Report No. SAT-00023

Tuesday August 3, 1999

## SATELLITE POLICY BRANCH INFORMATION

<b>INFORMATIVE</b>		
SAT-AMD-19941116-00084	S2145	LEO ONE WORLDWIDE, INC.
		aly 1, 1999, Leo One USA Corporation changed its name to Leo One Worldwide, for Leo One Worldwide, Inc. to Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary, FCC, dated Jul
SAT-AMD-19971029-00174	S2145	LEO ONE WORLDWIDE, INC.
		ly 1, 1999, Leo One USA Corporation changed its name to Leo One Worldwide, for Leo One Worldwide, Inc. to Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary, FCC, dated Ju
SAT-AMD-19971216-00198	S2145	LEO ONE WORLDWIDE, INC.
-		ly 1, 1999, Leo One USA Corporation changed its name to Leo One Worldwide, for Leo One Worldwide, Inc. to Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary, FCC, dated Ju
SAT-LOA-19940906-00051	S2145	LEO ONE WORLDWIDE, INC.
8		, 1999, Leo One USA Corporation changed its name to Leo One Worldwide, Inc eo One Worldwide, Inc. to Magalie Roman Salas, Secretary, FCC, dated July 28,
SAT-T/C-19981030-00081		XM SATELLITE RADIO INC.
the Digital Audio Radio Service s (formerly American Mobile Radi	pace station lie o Corporation) Subsidiary Corp	te Corporation withdrew their application for consent to the Transfer of Control censes of XM Satellite Radio Holdings Inc., the parent of XM Satellite Radio Inc. ) from AMSC to WorldSpace, Inc. See Letter from Lon C. Levin, Vice Presidem poration, and Tara K. Giunta, Counsel to WorldSpace, Inc. to Magalie Roman Sala

For more information concerning this Notice, contact the Satellite and Radiocommunication Division at 418-0719; TTY 202-418-2555.